The Hon Michael Daley

https://www.parliament.nsw.gov.au/members/Pages/member-details.aspx?pk=27

Michael Daley is currently a member of the New South Wales Legislative Assembly representing Maroubra for the Australian Labor Partysince 2005. Daley is aligned with the Labor Right faction. Daley became Attorney-General of New South Wales on 28 March 2023.

Michael John Daley is an Australian politician who was the Leader of the Opposition in the Parliament of New South Wales from November 2018 to March 2019. He is currently a member of the New South Wales Legislative Assembly representing Maroubra for the Australian Labor Party since 2005. Wikipedia

Born: 1 November 1965 (age 57 years), Maroubra

Office: Attorney General of New South Wales since 2023

Party: Australian Labor Party

Spouse: Christina Ithier (m. 2005)

Education: Marcellin Catholic College, Randwick (1983)

Previous offices: Leader of the Opposition in the New South Wales Legislative

Assembly (2018-2019), MORE

Premier: Chris Minns

A The Hon. Michael Daley, MP

Level 5

806 Anzac Parade

MAROUBRA NSW 2035

Postal The Hon. Michael Daley MP

PO Box 535

MAROUBRA NSW 2035

P (02) 9349 6440 **F** (02) 9349 4594

E <u>maroubra@parliament.nsw.gov.au</u>

Ministerial Office

A The Hon. Michael Daley, MP

52 Martin Place SYDNEY NSW 2000

Postal The Hon. Michael Daley MP

GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2001